# SUBCOMMITTEE ON INDIAN AND ALASKA NATIVE AFFAIRS

1324 Longworth HOB March 1, 2012 11:00 a.m.

### **AGENDA**

Legislative Hearing on H.R. 1272 (Peterson) Minnesota Chippewa Tribe Judgment Fund Distribution Act of 2011

## WITNESSES

#### Panel I

The Honorable Collin Peterson Congressman of Minnesota 7<sup>th</sup> Congressional District

The Honorable Chip Cravaack Congressman of Minnesota 8<sup>th</sup> Congressional District

#### Panel II

Mr. Michael S. Black
Director
Bureau of Indian Affairs

## **Panel III**

The Honorable Norman W. Deschampe President Minnesota Chippewa Tribe

> The Honorable Erma Vizenor Chairwoman White Earth Band

The Honorable Marge Anderson Chief Executive Mille Lacs Band

The Honorable Arthur "Archie" LaRose Chairman Leech Lake Band of Ojibwe

The use of cellular telephones is prohibited on the Committee dais or in the Committee hearing rooms during the meeting of the Committee pursuant to Rule 3(m) of the Committee Rules. Accommodations for individuals with disabilities, including assistive listening systems, interpreters, and materials in alternate formats, may be arranged by contacting the Committee in advance of the scheduled event at voice (202) 225-2761; fax (202)225-5929; online at <a href="http://naturalresources.house.gov/contact/">http://naturalresources.house.gov/contact/</a>; or at 1324 Longworth House Office Building.

•